

\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3565/2008

ASHU RANI GUPTA

..... Petitioner

Through Ms. Richa Kapoor, Mr. Kunal Anand,
Ms. Charu Chaudhary, Mr. B. Rama
Swamy and Ms. Shivani Sharma,
Advs.

versus

D.D.A.

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Dhanesh Relan, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Kajri Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

% **04.03.2020**

CM APPL. 8784/2020

1. This is an application, which, in effect, seeks a direction to fix an actual date of hearing.
2. According to Ms. Kapoor, who appears for the petitioner, the writ petition was admitted on 18.9.2012.
 - 2.1 The record shows that there was no presence on behalf of the petitioner on that date.
3. However, in view of the fact that the writ petition relate to 2008 and the issue involved falls in the narrow compass, I am inclined to dispose of the application by directing the Registry to place the matter before the Court on 17.8.2020. It is ordered accordingly.
4. Mr. Relan, who is on the panel of DDA is present in Court.

5. Mr. Relan is apprised of the directions issued today.
6. Mr. Relan will have the order placed before the concerned official.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

MARCH 04, 2020
rb