



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3565/2008

ASHU RANI GUPTA

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Richa Kapoor, Mr. Kunal Anand,
Mr. Vipin T.P., Mr. Amresh Bind,
Advocates.

versus

D.D.A.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi with Ms. Damini
Vishwakarma, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

13.12.2022

The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time as the
Hon'ble Judge is busy in a Special Bench matter in the post lunch session.

List on 10.05.2023.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 13, 2022/hp/msh