



\$~31

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3565/2008**

**ASHU RANI GUPTA**

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Richa Kapoor, Ms. Udipti  
Chopra, Mr. Kunal Anand and Mr.  
Pushkin Tandon, Advocates

versus

**D.D.A.**

....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER**

%

**09.01.2025**

List on 27.03.2025.

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**JANUARY 9, 2025/dr**